FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	1	RECORDA	08-03-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	y	PA ⁻		Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼	102804361	V V	
To the Honorable Commissione			s. Hease recold the amaz	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): VF WORKS, INC.	2004 JUL 30 M ID 30		2. Name and address of rece	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
VI WORKS, INC.			Name: DMX WORKS, INC	С.	
	FINA	ANCE SECTION	Address: 4159 CORPORA	Address: 4159 CORPORATE COURT	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment		Merger			
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	City: PALM HARBOR	State/Prov.: FL	
Other			Country: USA	ZIP: <u>34683</u>	
Execution Date: 07-19-04			Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or regis	tration n	umbers(s):			
If this document is being filed t	together	with a new application	n, the execution date of the appli	cation is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date			B. Patent No.(s)		
			6,088,424		
			D428,490		
		Additional numbers	Yes 🛮 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: LARSON & LARSON, P.A.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00		
Registration No.			☐ Enclosed		
Address: 11199 - 69TH STREET NORTH			- Eliciosed		
				ed to deposit account	
			8. Deposit account number:		
City LARGO	Staf	te/Prov.: FL	_		
Country: USA	ZIP	p: 33773	(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)	
08/02/2004 LMUELLER 00000115 120551	6088424	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
9. \$tatement and signature.		/			
-	and belie	f, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any	v attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	1		Jan 8	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
H. WILLIAM LARSON, ESQ.			~ devvor	07-22-04	
Name of Person Signi	_	number of pages including	Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and	Date	
		manner or bagoo moraumé	g cover concert attachments, and		

PATENT REEL: 015621 FRAME: 0560 **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

WHEREAS, VF WORKS, INC., whose principal place of business is located at 4159 Corporate

Court, Palm Harbor, Florida, USA, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", owns the exclusive title and

interest in United States Patent no. 6,088,424, issued on July 11, 2000, for a APPARATUS AND

METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PICTURE-IN-A-PICTURE MOTION X-RAY IMAGE and

United States Patent no. D428,490, issued on July 18, 2000 for a C-ARM FOR A VIDEO

FLUORSOCOPY DEVICE; and

WHEREAS, DMX WORKS, INC. whose principal place of business is located at 4159

Corporate Court, Palm Harbor, Florida, USA, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof

which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto

said ASSIGNEE full and exclusive right, title, and interest in United States Patent no. 5,623,777 and

United States Patent no. D428,490 in the United States, and in all foreign countries, including all rights

to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said invention, or any

continuation, division, renewal or substitute thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or

will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided with all

pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent, and legal equivalents as

may be known accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or

proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or his legal

representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said Letters

1

PATENT

REEL: 015621 FRAME: 0561

Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes therefore.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to allocate transfer of said United States Patent no. 5,623,777 and United States Patent no. D428,490 to said ASSIGNEE as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for his sole use, and for the use in behalf of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>fl</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2004, at Palm Harbor _, <u>FLORIDA</u> _.

VF WORKS, INC.

Bill Helmus, CFO

STATE OF **FLORIDA**

COUNTY OF finellas)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this

day of July, 2004, by, _____ who is known to me and who has executed the foregoing instrument of his own free act and deed for the purposes as intended therein.

Notary Public - Print Name:

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 07/30/2004

Nov. 27, 2005

Notary Public, State of Mod-My comm. expires Nov. 27, 204 Comm. No. DE074309 10 765 97

2